This Substitute Ordinance authorizes the City to exercise  

one (1) one-year extension option to extend Contract 20011PW - Sewer  

Maintenance - between the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction  

Company, Inc. for the period of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, at an estimated  

price of One Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty  

Dollars ($1,285,880.00) plus a one percent (1%) increase for the extension  

period. 

#4757  Ord. 20-002 Authorize and Approve an Extension of Contract 20012WD  

Between the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction  

Company, Inc. for Water Distribution System Maintenance (3rd &

[...]

Maintenance - between the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction  

Company, Inc. for the periods of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, July 1, 2021 to  

June 30, 2022, July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, and July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024,  

at an estimated price of Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars  

($2,977.00) per day plus an increase of up to two percent (2%) for each extension  

period. 

SHABAZZ (Harlee presenting on behalf of Shabazz)  

#4773  An Ordinance to Name the South Wilmington Wetlands Park Project the  

“Southbridge Wilmington Wetlands Park” (1st & 2nd Reading)